Se
ct
io
n
3:
 T
S
U

2 Product description/ description of functions
2–8 Section 3 © Siemens VDO Trading GmbH TU00-1324-0000002
2.1.5 Type key
Table 2-3: TSU 1391: Type key
Device type 1391 Speedometer Simulator Unit
Device variant 1 MTCO Base 24 V
2 DTCO Base 24 V
Hardware interface 1 0 none
1 CAN 120 ohms
Hardware interface 2 0 none
Additional equipment 0 none
Sensor/ pulse generator 1 KITAS 2170/ 2171 or pulse generator 2159
Vehicle-/ manufacturer-
specific versions 001 VDO-KIENZLE (cover lettering), DAF, RVI
002 No (cover lettering), Daimler-Chrysler
003 No (cover lettering), MAN
Firmware/
cluster connection 01 CAN repetition rate 50 ms
02 --
03 CAN repetition rate 10 ms
Interface/
customer firmware 00 without customer firmware
1391 . 2 1 0 0 1 001 01 00
Technical Product Manual
TSU 1391 2.1 TSU 1391
Se
ct
io
n
3:
 T
S
U
 1
39
1
•
E
di
tio
n
03
/2
00
2
TU00-1324-0000002 © Siemens VDO Trading GmbH Section 3 2–9
2.1.6 Technical data
Measuring range up to 220 km/h
Operating voltage 24 VDC
Current consumption
(on connector ”A1”)
Stand by typically 38 mA
Operation max. 50 mA
External fuse
(on PINs ”A1” and ”A3”)
7.5 A
Operating temperature -25 °C to +70 °C
Storage temperature -40 °C to +85 °C
v pulse range 3000 to 25000 imp/km
Maximum v frequency 1,5 kHz
Inputs v generator
Outputs 2 x ”v” pulses, 1 x 4 imp/m
Interfaces Test and programming interface, CAN interface
Accuracy Speed 3 km/h
Distance 1 %
Time (electronic) 5 s/day
EMC Directive 95/54/EU   ISO 7637   e1 021416
Noise 5 to 150 Hz;  0.02 g2/Hz = 1.7 g RMS
Buffer battery Lithium
Housing Galvanised sheet steel
Earth ~ 650 g
2 Product description/ description of functions
2–10 Section 3 © Siemens VDO Trading GmbH TU00-1324-0000002
2.2 Speed sensor/ generator